1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	SAMUEL C. BELLICINI LAWYER (SBN 152191) 1005 NORTHGATE DRIVE #240 SAN RAFAEL, CALIFORNIA 94903 TELEPHONE: (415) 298-7284 FACSIMILE: (628) 888-0704 EMAIL: SAM@STATEBARADVICE.COM Attorney for Member MOATAZ SAYED HAMZA STATE BA	FILED JUN 0 1 2018 STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES AR COURT MENT – LOS ANGELES
10 11 12 13 14 15	In the Matter of MOATAZ SAYED HAMZA SBN # 272952 A Member of the State Bar	Case Nos.: 16-O-11708, 16-O-12372, 16-O-18110, 17-O-00607 (YDR) RESPONSE OF MEMBER OF THE STATE BAR MOATAZ HAMZA TO NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGE
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Respondent MOATAZ SAYED HAMZA responds to the Notice of Disciplinary Charges filed May 4, 2018 ('the NDC"), in the within matter, as follows: MOATAZ SAYED HAMZA ADMITS the allegations of paragraph 1 of the NDC. To these allegations, Mr. HAMZA adds, that he has never been disciplined by the State Bar of California. MOATAZ SAYED HAMZA DENIES the allegations of paragraphs 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22 and 23, of the NDC, and each of them. WHEREFORE: Respondent MOATAZ SAYED HAMZA prays for dismissal of the within proceedings, with prejudice, for an award of costs, and for such other and further relief as the Court may deem just and proper. By: SAMUEL C. BELLICINI Attorney for Member of the State Bar MOATAZ SAYED HAMZA	
24 25 26	within proceedings, with prejudice, for an award of costs, and for such other and further relief as the Court may deem just and proper. JUN 012036 Date:	

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY MAIL

I am over the age of 18 years and I am not a party to the within cause. My business address is 1005 Northgate Drive #240, San Rafael, CA 94903, in the County of Marin. I am readily familiar with the business' practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service, and that the correspondence would be deposited with the United States Postal Service that same day in the ordinary course of business. On this day I served the

RESPONSE OF MEMBER OF THE STATE BAR MOATAZ HAMZA TO NOTICE OF DISCIPLINARY CHARGES

by placing a true copy in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid, and placing the envelope for collection and mailing on this day, following ordinary business practices, in the County of Marin, California, and addressed to:

Hugh Radigan, STC State Bar of California Office of the Chief Trial Counsel 845 South Figueroa Street Los Angeles, CA 90017-2515

I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATE: JUN **0 1** 2018

SAMUEL C. BELLICINI